## 503246128 04/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	02/25/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAMIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 300	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14662067

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-253-0900

**Email:** courtney.lines@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1:1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOORAddress Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1958854.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. WINN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Winn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00033US\_-\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503246128 REEL: 035311 FRAME: 0448

### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application(s) and its foreign counterparts:

Application No.	Date Filed	First Named Inventor	<u>Title</u>
12/293683	22 Mar 2007	Hodson, Peter D.	Powder Filling Processes
13/320762	18 May 2010	Hodson, Peter D.	Dry Powder Inhalers
13/320761	17 May 2010	Rolfs, Bryan	Dry Powder Inhaler Dose Counters

**AND WHEREAS,** Adamis Pharmaceuticals Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92130, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application(s) and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M Innovative Properties Company does hereby assign and transfer to Adamis Pharmaceuticals Corporation, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications(s), including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Adamis Pharmaceuticals Corporation as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by 3M Innovative Properties Company if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that Adamis Pharmaceuticals Corporation has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

3M Innovative Properties Company

By:

Title:

Name: Robert W. Sprague

Secretary

**PATENT REEL: 035311 FRAME: 0449** 

RECORDED: 04/01/2015